
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
2525 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95833

Chief, Human Resources Division:
Mailing Address: Tamara Polen (916) 263-3265 ‐

2525 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95833 Workforce and Organizational Development Officer:

Shauna Pompei (916) 263-0740 shauna.pompei@osi.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 263-4111 Human Resources Analyst:

Kristina Desormier (916) 263-3976 kristina.desormier@osi.ca.gov

*Fax: Mika Garcia (916) 263-4026 mika.garcia@osi.ca.gov

(916) 263-3251 Christina Lacy (916) 263-3973 christina.lacy@osi.ca.gov

Alicia Sabado (916) 263-1837 alicia.sabado@osi.ca.gov

Maria Wages (916) 263-3261 maria.wages@osi.ca.gov

Vince Whitmer (916) 263-1118 vince.whitmer@osi.ca.gov

Agency Code

791 Senior Personnel Specialist:
Andrea Clugston (916) 263-2304 andrea.clugston@osi.ca.gov
Teri Ira (916) 263-8605 teri.ira@osi.ca.gov

Last Updated 05/26/2016

OFFICE OF SYSTEMS INTEGRATION

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


